Simi Valley #565802454 to Ivy Park at Simi Valley #565850299.

LPA inspected facility for Fire Safety, Personal Accommodations and Services, and Food Service. The
facility is two-story. At 1:05pm, a physical plant tour was conducted inside and out. An approved fire
clearance was received, clearing them for one hundred and sixty-five (165) non-ambulatory residents;
and ten (10) bedridden residents. The facility has a total of one hundred and forty seven (147) resident
bedrooms. The facility has an approved fire clearance for bedridden, front desk will maintain current
roster of bedridden residents’ room location. All resident rooms are set up with beds, nightstands, lamps,
chests of drawers, chairs, and closet space.